BHARATI VIDYAPEETH’S

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KOLHAPUR

Department of Electronics and Telecommunications Engineerin

Staff Details for CAY 2023-24

Name Dr. Kamalakar R. Desai

Designation | Professorand Head of Department
Educational [ph D ( Electronics Engg.), M. E.
Qualification | jectronics Engg.)

Email ID kamalakar.r.desai@bharatividyapeeth.edu
Experience Teaching Industry
(yrs) 27 T
Area of

Specialization

Communication Network Engineering,
Wireless Communication Engineering

Name Dr. Jayamala Kumar Patil
Designation | Associate Professor ,Vice Principal
educational | pp D ( Electronics Engg.), M. E.
Qualification | (Ejectronics Engg.)

Email ID Jayamala.k.patil@bharatividyapeeth.edu
Experience Teaching Industry
(yrs) 24 :
Area of

Specialization

Digital Electronics, Image Processing

Name

Prof. Aarti H. Tirmare

Designation | Assistant Professor

Educational : -
Qualification ME (Electronics), Ph.D (Pursuing)
Email ID aarti.tirmare@bharatividyapeeth.edu
EXperience Teaching Industry
(yrs) 9 -
Area of

Specialization

VLSI Design, Analog Design

Name

Dr. Sanjay S. Pawar

Designation | Assistant Professor

Educational

Quialification ME(ETC), Ph.D(ETC)

Email ID sanjay.s.pawar@bharatividyapeeth.edu
EXxperience Teaching Industry
(yrs) 8 T
Area of

Specialization

Embedded System, Cryptography and
Network Security
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Name Prof. Priyadarshani S. Mali
Designation | Assistant Professor

Educational i i
Qualification M. Tech.(Electronics), Ph.D (Pursuing)
Email ID Priyadarshani.Mali@bharatividyapeeth.edu
EXperience Teaching Industry
(yrs) 7 -

Area of

Specialization

Analog Circuit, Signal Processing.

Name Prof. Ranjeet R.Suryawanshi

Designation | Assistant Professor

Educational - -

Qualification M.Tech (Electronics) Ph.D (Pursuing)

Email ID Ranjeet.suryawanshi@bharatividyapeeth.e
du

Experience Teaching Industry

(yrs) T -

Area of

Specialization

Communication systemand Computer
Network

Name Dr. Manik S. Sonawane

Designation | Assistant Professor &TPO
Educational

Qualification M. E. (E&TC) Ph.D (E&TC)

Email ID manik.sonawane@bharatividyapeeth.edu
EXperience Teaching Industry
(yrs) iy i
Area of

Specialization

Industrial Automation, Power Electronics,
JavaScript and Al/ML

Name Prof. Vinay S. Mandik

Designation | Assistant Professor

Educational i i
Qualification M. Tech. (Electronics) Ph.D (Pursuing)
Email ID vinay.mandlik @bharatividyapeeth.edu
EXperience Teaching Industry
(yrs) 2 :
Area of

Specialization

Image Processing, Electromagnetic
Engineering
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Name Prof. Vikas D. Patil

Designation |Assistant Professor

Educational '
Qualification M. E. (E&TC) Ph.D (Pursuing)

Email ID vikas.d.patil@bharatividyapeeth.edu
Experience Teaching Industry
(yrs) T -
Area of

Specialization

Communication System and Digital Signal
Processing ,Image Processing

Name Prof. Asit R. Kittur

Designation | Assistant Professor

Educational '
Qualification M.Tech (ETX), Ph.D (Pursuing)

Email ID asit.r.kittur@bharatividyapeeth.edu
EXperience Teaching Industry
(yrs) 14 02
Area of

Specialization

Signal Processing, Control System
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